possible alternative assumptions would impact the comprehensive income.

On the amount resulting from the valuation of financial assets available for sale – shares the company has
conducted a sensitivity analysis estimating the risk of variations on the main valuation factors. The company
two valuation techniques, namely:

- Valuation based on discounted net cash flow - thus both EBITDA amounts and the weighted average cost of
capital values were changed statistically by +/- 5% (2014: +/- 5%), considered as limit risk, obtaining values
per share and implicitly values of the Company's equity with a deviation from the standard value. These
deviations from the standard value affect the statement of profit or loss and the other comprehensive income
(net of tax).
-valuation based on adjusted net asset - both for financial assets and liabilities has been calculated for a
variation of +/- 5% from the values assessed sensitivity.

Notes to the separate financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015

FREE TRANSLATION   36

5. Use of estimates and judgments (continued)

2015
Change in variable

Impact on the statement of
profit or loss

Impact on other
comprehensive income

Increase in EBITDA by 5% 316,707 20,115,000
Decrease in EBITDA by 5%   -316,707 -20,103,483
Increase in WACC by 5% 501,593 17,499,741
Decrease in WACC by 5% -429,547   -17,261,098
Increase on liabilities by 3%   5,918
Decrease on liabilities by 3%  -5,918

2014
Change in variable

Impact on the statement of
profit or loss

Impact on other
comprehensive income

Increase in EBITDA by 5% 508,084 18,186,491

Decrease in EBITDA by 5% -508,084 -17,939,393
Increase in WACC by 5% 800,169 15,037,12
Decrease in WACC by 5% -695,567   -12,928,823
Increase on liabilities by 3%  235,864
Decrease on liabilities by 3%  -235,864

On the amount resulting from the valuation of financial assets available for sale a sensitivity analysis was
conducted estimating the risk of variations on NAV and minimum price SIF 2 +/- 15%. These deviations from
the standard value affects other comprehensive income (net of tax) by RON +/- 6,131,340 at 31 december
2015 (31 December 2014: RON +/- 6.065.154).

On the value resulting from investment property valuation a sensitivity analysis was performed estimating the
risk of variations on the main influencing factors. Two valuation techniques were used, namely:
- Assessment based on discounted net cash flow - thus revenue values to be obtained from these investment